8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-18-016264 130c12018 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE E1 | ECR-19-006043 15APR2019 | FL | GB
F | ECR-21-004594 19APR2021 | JWC | R
21500491 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL o | ECR-22-129567 e R =
2150049-7? G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150049-1 G TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150049-2 G TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150049-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] F -1 - - 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|2.29 mm [.090] F -] T ] 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] ] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-35043 & -] P ] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - - 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
. -1 - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N T 0 [T | 17523545 | STANDOTF,HOLD-0Gh T
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACEE, FASTON 110 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTON 110 SERIES -] P 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
3.96-4. 50 mm L. 106~ T2 TN @1.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 IN] 3.96-4.37 mm [.156-1.72 IN] @ 1.52-2.54 mm [.060- 100IN] - [T T 1] 1752353-2 [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - TERMINAL 114-2036 i R 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
appLICAT IoNELD appL AT oy ~ REFIREFREFREF| 994970-2 [ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION -] ] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
PERMERALS PAPFLIED -] P ] 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T TERWINAL T TERWINAL T TERMINAL T TERMINAL T NERE 18036074 | DOCUNENTATION PACKAGE i
j;ggg; 28”22 ggj@f} ljg;;;; 2238095- - 2| 2|2 ] 2| 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
12236 601971 140717~ 47058~ L LT 211974071 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION Sl
50577- 50197-2 140717-2 140825 1 WIRE @ L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT /4 ~ | 2| 22| 2] 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
605777 50197-3 (20717-4 [20825-2 ST7ZE %Ej} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] 1-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 09
501181 60415- 1 [40717-5 22 AWG 0 91+/-0.05 [ 0364/ 0021 7 6 -l 2121 2|7 2168400-8 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
60118-3 60415-2 140717-6 -] W 1 1 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] P ] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 -] 1] 1-2063961-0 |FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT -1 30 333 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -7 L B 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 2.6 -l 2021207 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 41 -2 2127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 [ 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 4.8 -] 1 [ ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - | 1| -] 1-2063961-0 |FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
||||m| SRR 2119652-1 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 2119653-1 | FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
-] P ] 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1 [ ] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl -] P ] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
’ -7 T T T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ! ’
-2 2272 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2 D D 2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. T HERE 5706362 [STRIPPER (MACHINING) >
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 12| 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N T 11 11 [ 1-1752371-2 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. SWARNING NEnE T S logt 1 PLAT@ SEIERTGTT >3
/5\ WHEN INSTALLING ON A TERMINATOR WITH A STRIPPING MODULE IF ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 21212211 2-22281-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
INTERFERENCE WITH THE HOLD DOWN (ITEM #23) EXISTS, REMOVE - -
THE HOLD DOWN. REMOVAL OF THE HOLD DOWN DOES NOT AFFECT THE St I'TING FOR LARGEST WIke SI/Ze. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; ; ; ; ligfgzgj SE?EE NERSEI ?2
OPERATIONAL ASPECT OF APPLICATOR SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T T T 20753857 TSch BiSC. Rers (W6 17 -
- - - , , 0
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR NTTTT T T T 5 10624-5 | PLATE REAR SHEAR =
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
’ PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N R R ] ] 0
N P ] 1-690482-8 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 212111 1338673-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - [ T[] 2217206-7 [BLADE, SLUG 1
BEEEEERE 240641-8 [ SPACER 5
-] P ] 238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 1] 1-1803017-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] P ] 455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2211 ] 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72-711-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION !
1% 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN STJANZOT?2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ) ZHANG TE Connectivi J(y
A HANG STJAN2012 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 3STJANZ20 12 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON mn e o Ocean End Feed
Lre % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes  © : S DR A
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150049 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

i b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 .614£0.05

— 18.6£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN St -UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

INELRING ORGANIZATION" | DWN 3TJAN2012 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED [N LZHANG TE COHHCCMVWY
CHLK THANG 3TJANZ2O1? ( ) Tz 7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD STJANZOT?2 | NAME
mm S.XI Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON peLe = TRONET T Applicator
JECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S D
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL ~ [FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52}50049
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po P OFA REVG

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150049-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150049-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150049-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
ngﬁi ;‘2; 22 E'ggéj E -] 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
: : -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLZL%QS;E%%IONS 0 N - | T 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-0 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC . RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\ - | 1| | 1752354-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
. : -] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE = =
= WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
3.96-4. 37 mm [.106-. 172 INJ @D1.52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 [N] 3.96-4.37 mm [.156-1.72 IN] [ 52-2.54 mm [.060-.100 [N] _ REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - - . , B _ ,
APPUCAHON XE&MM%ION 114-2036 1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) -] 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION - - - - - ,
1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K EF 147
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ’
Soce e S SiTTE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B I 155888 5 SPACER. CRIMPER Y.
2238095- 1
42068-2 60118-5 60415-6 140928-7 - 1 W 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 1/
12236- 1 60197-1 1407171 1410581 - - c119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
60577-1 60197-2 140717-2 1408251 WIRE Eﬁif CRIMP HEIGHT W CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
60577-2 60197-3 1407174 140825-7 SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
60118-1 60415-1 140717-5 22 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.0364/-.002] 7.6 -] 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION o/
60118-3 60415-2 140717-6 -1 27 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
-] 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
: -1 272 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
WIRE @9 Lgiﬁ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SIZE I mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T 7 | 1-20639671-0 | FEED FINGER 53
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 [ 1.244/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 2.6 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
20 AWG OR 0.50mmZ | 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 4.1 -1 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
22 AWG OR 0.35mme | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 4.8 -1 272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS & M3 54
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
[ 1] -1 1] - 1-2063961-0 | FEED FINGER 5
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i | 18082 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ *WARNING -1 2|7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
Zﬁl -1 272 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
ﬁggfq Eﬁgg @ﬁ&??? 57§SEH§7§ fé?gfgg Jg gﬁ§§£§§ gg 595% ng" ON_INSTALLATION, ot f Wikt DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE “ ] c40639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 212 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS,K M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 1-1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE P/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 5 ; ; ;fﬁiii; {3 zté¥ié Sgg&ﬁRggé?oﬁOWN gg
zﬁl WHEN INSTALLING ON A TERMINATOR WITH A STRIPPING MODULE IF PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 11T 1803292-4 DRAG 20
INTERFERENCE WITH THE HOLD DOWN (ITEM #23) EXISTS, REMOVE - -
THE HOLD DOWN. REMOVAL OF THE HOLD DOWN DOES NOT AFFECT THE 2|2 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
OPERATIONAL ASPECT OF APPLICATOR N - | 1] 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B A ] _ 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 1-690482-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 13386734 ANVIL  COMBINATION 8
1 - 1 1 221 1206-1 BLADE, SLUG I
- 1 W 240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T ] 1-1803017-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456403-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 3TJANZ2O1? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CT THANG 3STJANZOT? Do iZ[Z%ﬁilHarrsburg PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 3TJANZ2O1 2 | NAME
CACTFIC YERSION :
Vee % 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : :
(Atlontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150049 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV 6

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




6 S 4
Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

[Mm%mMMMM%MM%M@M
| CEED TYPE

3551?005 - REF
MECHANLTCAL

— 18.6+£0.5

i

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

=

2
:
>
DETATL A
30mm STROKE
"I 8TSBURCTI 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG oRoANiZation | DWN STJAN201? C 5 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L . ZHANG /Z/—/E/ TE COMCCMVMY
‘ CHK 3TJAN2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMENSTONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: AP%/[;ZHANG STJANZO T2 | NAME
mm S AL Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @@ogtg + hpplicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL | | Shc % RPPLICATION SPEC )
et FEED SRR (Aflantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) et 7 S
MATERIAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @52150049 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA R G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



